CARLE PLACE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

High School North Cafeteria 8:00 p.m. September 22, 2011

Pledge: Vice President DiFrisco Prayer: Trustee Zaino

 Ser. 6
 Workshop Mtg
 09/22/11

 Ser. 5
 Business Mtg
 09/08/11

 Ser. 4
 Business Mtg
 08/25/11

ADDENDUM TO THE AGENDA

1. Personnel

NAME		SERVICE AREA	STEP	EFF. DATE
1.7	RESOLVED: that the resignations:	Board of Education accepts	the following	instructional
	Krista Hoffman	Substitute Teacher District	(clo	9/21/11 ose of business)
	Krista Hoffman	Special Education Teacher per diem substitute leave replacement High School		9/21/11 ose of business)
1.8	RESOLVED: that the appointments:	Board of Education approv	res the following	g instructional
	Carole-Anne Diamond	Special Education Teacher per per diem substitute con leave replacement High School		9/23/11 te to be determined)

SUBSTITUTE TEACHER 2011-2012 SCHOOL YEAR

Effective September 23, 2011, the following individual has been recommended as a substitute teacher for the 2011-2012 school year:

Carole-Ann Diamond

Note: Required documentation and fingerprint clearance is on file for the above-listed individual.

1.9 RESOLVED: that the Board of Education approves the following volunteer appointment:

Patrick Gaffney Varsity/JV Football Manager 9/23/11

Middle School/High School